@ 2.5% Adv instead of correct classification under CTH 25030090 which 

attracts BCD @ 5% Adv in respect of imports took place after 01.05.2022. The 

importer by paying BCD@2.5% instead of BCD@5% as applicable, has short 

paid total duty amounting to Rs. 82,01,264/- (Rupees Eighty Two lakhs One 

Thousand Two Hundred & Sixty Four only) during the period upto 

31.10.2023 by such mis-classification and wrong availment of duty rate 

benefits. Whereas, the details of the BE(s) and the duty short paid by the 

importer is attached as Annexure-A to this Show Cause Notice. 

5.  Therefore, it appears that duty amounting to Rs. 82,01,264/- (Rupees 

Eighty Two lakhs One Thousand Two Hundred & Sixty Four only) has 

been short paid by the importer in respect of the impugned goods against the 

said Bills of Entry, which appears to be recovered from the importer under 

Section 28(4) of Customs Act, 1962 along with applicable interest under 

Section 28AA of the Customs Act, 1962.